
BRIDGE 195 OVER JONES CREEK

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

MOUNT AIRY,  NC

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS
INC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

CATAWBA,  NC RALEIGH,  NC

JAN 17, 2019 01:47 PM HARNETT 2:00 PM 1 /  4 002
55044.3.1 JAN 16 2019 DF00244

TIP NO 0.064 MIB-5414
FED AID NO NHP-1234(002)
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 48000.00 51000.00 53750.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 8500.00 15000.00 6000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 100500.00 136500.00 82037.00GRADING
0004 0050000000-E 226 0.5 ACR 1.00 0.50 1200.00 600.00 1.00 0.50SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
0005 0196000000-E 270  600 SY  2.30 1380.00 3.00 1800.00 2.00 1200.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0006 1220000000-E 545  50 TON 26.00 1300.00 35.00 1750.00 30.00 1500.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0007 1308000000-E 607  315 SY  19.50 6142.50 12.95 4079.25 20.00 6300.00MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****

0" TO 3"
0008 1491000000-E 610  190 TON 110.00 20900.00 110.00 20900.00 100.00 19000.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
0009 1519000000-E 610  175 TON 115.00 20125.00 115.00 20125.00 110.00 19250.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0010 1575000000-E 620  20 TON 575.00 11500.00 575.00 11500.00 610.00 12200.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0011 2000000000-N 806  8 EA  210.00 1680.00 300.00 2400.00 200.00 1600.00RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS
0012 3030000000-E 862 237.5 LF  18.00 4275.00 19.00 4512.50 21.00 4987.50STL BEAM GUARDRAIL
0013 3150000000-N 862  5 EA  1.00 5.00 10.00 50.00 13.00 65.00ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS
0014 3287000000-N SP   4 EA  3150.00 12600.00 2900.00 11600.00 3150.00 12600.00GR END TYPE TL-3
0015 3635000000-E 876  650 TON 50.00 32500.00 75.00 48750.00 100.00 65000.00RIP RAP, CLASS II
0016 3656000000-E 876  1,000 SY  2.45 2450.00 3.00 3000.00 2.00 2000.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0017 4400000000-E 1110  531 SF  10.00 5310.00 7.00 3717.00 10.00 5310.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0018 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  10.00 940.00 6.00 564.00 8.00 752.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)
0019 4445000000-E 1145  80 LF  25.00 2000.00 25.00 2000.00 22.00 1760.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0020 4810000000-E 1205  2,712 LF  1.00 2712.00 1.17 3173.04 2.25 6102.00PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0021 4900000000-N 1251  5 EA  20.00 100.00 30.00 150.00 30.00 150.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0022 5325400000-E 1510  174 LF  153.73 26749.02 130.00 22620.00 90.00 15660.004" WATER LINE
0023 5325600000-E 1510  170 LF  165.55 28143.50 140.00 23800.00 40.00 6800.006" WATER LINE
0024 5329000000-E 1510  300 LB  9.46 2838.00 8.00 2400.00 20.00 6000.00DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS
0025 5571400000-E 1515  2 EA  6622.00 13244.00 5600.00 11200.00 5400.00 10800.004" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE
0026 5678200000-E 1515  2 EA  13835.25 27670.50 11700.00 23400.00 12500.00 25000.004" LINE STOP
0027 5798000000-E 1530  340 LF  8.28 2815.20 7.00 2380.00 15.00 5100.00ABANDON **" UTILITY PIPE

4"
0028 5872600000-E 1550  170 LF  372.49 63323.30 315.00 53550.00 230.00 39100.00DIRECT DRILL **"

6" (DR9 DIPS HDPE)
0029 6000000000-E 1605  1,310 LF  2.25 2947.50 3.00 3930.00 3.25 4257.50TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0030 6006000000-E 1610  150 TON 23.50 3525.00 50.00 7500.00 1.00 150.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0031 6009000000-E 1610  15 TON 61.00 915.00 50.00 750.00 55.00 825.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0032 6012000000-E 1610  100 TON 41.50 4150.00 40.00 4000.00 20.00 2000.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0033 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 1800.00 900.00 1500.00 750.00 2000.00 1000.00TEMPORARY MULCHING
0034 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  3.00 300.00 3.00 300.00 2.00 200.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0035 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 2100.00 1050.00 1500.00 750.00 1000.00 500.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0036 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  2.00 400.00 14.00 2800.00 1.00 200.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
0037 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  2.00 400.00 2.00 400.00 3.00 600.00SAFETY FENCE



BRIDGE 195 OVER JONES CREEK

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

MOUNT AIRY,  NC

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS
INC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

CATAWBA,  NC RALEIGH,  NC

JAN 17, 2019 01:47 PM HARNETT 2:00 PM 2 /  4 002
55044.3.1 JAN 16 2019 DF00244

TIP NO 0.064 MIB-5414
FED AID NO NHP-1234(002)
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE

0038 6030000000-E 1630  10 CY  44.50 445.00 12.00 120.00 12.00 120.00SILT EXCAVATION
0039 6036000000-E 1631  2,000 SY  1.00 2000.00 2.00 4000.00 2.00 4000.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0040 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  8.00 800.00 5.00 500.00 6.00 600.00COIR FIBER MAT
0041 6042000000-E 1632  225 LF  6.00 1350.00 4.00 900.00 5.00 1125.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
0042 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  750.00 1500.00 400.00 800.00 1000.00 2000.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
0043 6071030000-E 1640  10 LF  18.00 180.00 10.00 100.00 30.00 300.00COIR FIBER BAFFLE
0044 6084000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 3100.00 1550.00 6000.00 3000.00 3000.00 1500.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0045 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 1.00 0.50 250.00 125.00 150.00 75.00MOWING
0046 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  8.00 400.00 10.00 500.00 1.00 50.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0047 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 2200.00 550.00 1200.00 300.00 850.00 212.50FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0048 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  8.00 400.00 10.00 500.00 2.00 100.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0049 6108000000-E 1665 0.5 TON 3100.00 1550.00 1200.00 600.00 850.00 425.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0050 6111000000-E SP   398 LF  20.00 7960.00 24.00 9552.00 60.00 23880.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE
0051 6117000000-N SP   25 EA  1.00 25.00 650.00 16250.00 10.00 250.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0052 6120000000-E SP   366 CY  43.50 15921.00 12.00 4392.00 90.00 32940.00CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL
0053 6132000000-N SP   2 EA  400.00 800.00 950.00 1900.00 750.00 1500.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)

CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE
0054 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 58150.00 25000.00 90000.00REMV EXIST STR **********

STA. 13+08.00
0055 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 97000.00 185000.00 80000.00CULV EXCAV @ ************

STA. 13+08.00
0056 8133000000-E 414  185 TON 65.88 12187.80 50.00 9250.00 84.00 15540.00FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV
0057 8196000000-E 420 332.1 CY  701.34 232915.01 600.00 199260.00 950.00 315495.00CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)
0058 8245000000-E 425  55,554 LB  1.22 67775.88 1.00 55554.00 1.50 83331.00REINF STEEL (CULVERT)
0059 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 1600.00 2500.00 1500.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)

ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT

 

    TOTAL 967351.21 TOTAL 1023803.79 TOTAL 1074700.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 967351.21 SUB-TOTAL 1023803.79 SUB-TOTAL 1074700.00ROADWAY ITEMS



BRIDGE 195 OVER JONES CREEK

CONTI ENTERPRISES, INC

EDISON,  NJ

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

MOORESVILLE,  NC  

JAN 17, 2019 01:47 PM HARNETT 2:00 PM 3 /  4 002
55044.3.1 JAN 16 2019 DF00244

TIP NO 0.064 MIB-5414
FED AID NO NHP-1234(002)
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 55000.00 66145.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 24000.00 4000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 42000.00 205000.00GRADING
0004 0050000000-E 226 0.5 ACR 4800.00 2400.00 100.00 50.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
0005 0196000000-E 270  600 SY  0.75 450.00 2.25 1350.00GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0006 1220000000-E 545  50 TON 55.00 2750.00 50.00 2500.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0007 1308000000-E 607  315 SY  19.50 6142.50 20.00 6300.00MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****

0" TO 3"
0008 1491000000-E 610  190 TON 88.00 16720.00 80.00 15200.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
0009 1519000000-E 610  175 TON 138.00 24150.00 125.00 21875.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0010 1575000000-E 620  20 TON 600.00 12000.00 600.00 12000.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0011 2000000000-N 806  8 EA  160.00 1280.00 350.00 2800.00RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS
0012 3030000000-E 862 237.5 LF  20.00 4750.00 18.00 4275.00STL BEAM GUARDRAIL
0013 3150000000-N 862  5 EA  10.50 52.50 11.00 55.00ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS
0014 3287000000-N SP   4 EA  3050.00 12200.00 3150.00 12600.00GR END TYPE TL-3
0015 3635000000-E 876  650 TON 68.00 44200.00 45.00 29250.00RIP RAP, CLASS II
0016 3656000000-E 876  1,000 SY  1.75 1750.00 2.25 2250.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0017 4400000000-E 1110  531 SF  13.00 6903.00 7.00 3717.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0018 4410000000-E 1110  94 SF  13.00 1222.00 6.00 564.00WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)
0019 4445000000-E 1145  80 LF  34.00 2720.00 25.00 2000.00BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0020 4810000000-E 1205  2,712 LF  1.05 2847.60 1.17 3173.04PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
0021 4900000000-N 1251  5 EA  16.00 80.00 30.00 150.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0022 5325400000-E 1510  174 LF  70.00 12180.00 130.00 22620.004" WATER LINE
0023 5325600000-E 1510  170 LF  80.00 13600.00 140.00 23800.006" WATER LINE
0024 5329000000-E 1510  300 LB  8.00 2400.00 8.00 2400.00DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS
0025 5571400000-E 1515  2 EA  2600.00 5200.00 5600.00 11200.004" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE
0026 5678200000-E 1515  2 EA  6000.00 12000.00 11700.00 23400.004" LINE STOP
0027 5798000000-E 1530  340 LF  12.00 4080.00 7.00 2380.00ABANDON **" UTILITY PIPE

4"
0028 5872600000-E 1550  170 LF  100.00 17000.00 315.00 53550.00DIRECT DRILL **"

6" (DR9 DIPS HDPE)
0029 6000000000-E 1605  1,310 LF  2.90 3799.00 3.75 4912.50TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0030 6006000000-E 1610  150 TON 55.00 8250.00 40.00 6000.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0031 6009000000-E 1610  15 TON 56.00 840.00 50.00 750.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0032 6012000000-E 1610  100 TON 49.00 4900.00 38.00 3800.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0033 6015000000-E 1615 0.5 ACR 2100.00 1050.00 2000.00 1000.00TEMPORARY MULCHING
0034 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  2.10 210.00 2.00 200.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0035 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 1050.00 525.00 1000.00 500.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0036 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  9.45 1890.00 15.00 3000.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
0037 6029000000-E SP   200 LF  3.15 630.00 3.00 600.00SAFETY FENCE



BRIDGE 195 OVER JONES CREEK

CONTI ENTERPRISES, INC

EDISON,  NJ

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

MOORESVILLE,  NC  

JAN 17, 2019 01:47 PM HARNETT 2:00 PM 4 /  4 002
55044.3.1 JAN 16 2019 DF00244

TIP NO 0.064 MIB-5414
FED AID NO NHP-1234(002)
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE

0038 6030000000-E 1630  10 CY  9.00 90.00 15.00 150.00SILT EXCAVATION
0039 6036000000-E 1631  2,000 SY  2.60 5200.00 2.50 5000.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0040 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  4.20 420.00 4.00 400.00COIR FIBER MAT
0041 6042000000-E 1632  225 LF  3.15 708.75 3.00 675.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
0042 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  580.00 1160.00 475.00 950.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
0043 6071030000-E 1640  10 LF  16.00 160.00 10.00 100.00COIR FIBER BAFFLE
0044 6084000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 4200.00 2100.00 4000.00 2000.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0045 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 1050.00 525.00 1000.00 500.00MOWING
0046 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  1.05 52.50 1.00 50.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0047 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 900.00 225.00 850.00 212.50FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0048 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  2.10 105.00 2.00 100.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0049 6108000000-E 1665 0.5 TON 900.00 450.00 850.00 425.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0050 6111000000-E SP   398 LF  125.00 49750.00 25.00 9950.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE
0051 6117000000-N SP   25 EA  52.50 1312.50 50.00 1250.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0052 6120000000-E SP   366 CY  26.00 9516.00 18.00 6588.00CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL
0053 6132000000-N SP   2 EA  1600.00 3200.00 1815.00 3630.00GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)

CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE
0054 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 37040.45 30000.00REMV EXIST STR **********

STA. 13+08.00
0055 8126000000-N 414 Lump Sum 45000.00 353065.00CULV EXCAV @ ************

STA. 13+08.00
0056 8133000000-E 414  185 TON 60.00 11100.00 44.00 8140.00FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV
0057 8196000000-E 420 332.1 CY  1500.00 498150.00 825.00 273982.50CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)
0058 8245000000-E 425  55,554 LB  1.30 72220.20 1.25 69442.50REINF STEEL (CULVERT)
0059 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 1100.00 950.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)

ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT

 

    TOTAL 1091757.00 TOTAL 1322927.04CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 1091757.00 SUB-TOTAL 1322927.04ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  967351.21SMITH-ROWE, LLC
     2  1023803.79MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC
     3  1074700.00FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
     4  1091757.00CONTI ENTERPRISES, INC
     5  1322927.04DANE CONSTRUCTION INC


